KOBOLD Instruments Inc. 1801 Parkway View Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15205
Phone (412) 788-2830 • Fax (412)-788-4890 • www.koboldusa.com
KOBOLD TDA Series Digital Temperature Transmitter
TDA-15 Series
User Instructions
TDA_manual_3-10-04
Table Of Contents
FM Rev. 03/10/04

TDA 2
FM Rev. 03/10/04
Table 2.1 Part Number Identification
TDA = Compact Electronic Temperature Transmitter
15 =  4-20 mA Output Type
N4 =  1/2” NPT Fitting
N5 =  3/4” NPT
R4 =  1/2” BSP
R5 =  3/4” BSP
D6 =  Remote probe, smooth shank w/ 8 Ft. cable
0 =  12 mm (1/2”) ( not available with fitting D6)
1 =  100 mm (4”)
8 =  185mm (7.25”) (not available with fitting D6)
L3M =  Micro-DC plug, 4-pin, male
L3P =  3 Ft. PVC cable
L3S =  Custom length PVC cable
EC =  Extended cable length on process connection D6
Range
TDA - 15   -   N4 -  F2  - 1   -  L3M  =  Example TDD model code
F2    =  0 to 250°F
H2    =  -20 to 120°C
F3    =  -58 to 250°F  (available only with fitting D6)
H3   =  -50 to 125°C  (available only with fitting D6)
Probe Length
Electrical Connection
Options
3 TDA
FM Rev. 03/10/04
Diagram 2.1 Dimensions
1.75
0.
93
1.
681.
56
41 mm
micro-DC 4pin
M-12 x 1
1.89
.47
.4
5
.28
A B
1/2” NPT 2.76
3/4” NPT 2.78
Dimensions in inches unless otherwise noted
Probe Length 1 and 2
TDA 4
FM Rev. 03/10/04
Fitting Style D6 (remote probe)
5 TDA
FM Rev. 03/10/04
3.0 Mechanical Installation
The following general installation instructions and precautions must be followed to insure
proper, reliable operation: